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MEMORANDUM 
 
TO: Governor Musgrove 
FR: Lee Ann Mayo 
DT: July 5, 2002 
RE: Media 
CC: Phillip Kinney, John Sewell, Bill Renick, Wesley Ellis 
 
 
Mon. July 8 2:00 p.m.  Biloxi - DMR Press Conference  - MA, remarks, 

release 
 
   Bobby Harrison Interview request 
   Medicaid release – Robert Wood Johnson Grant 
   Private Prison press? 
   Release on Appointments    
 
   *Media Alerts for Tuesday’s Events 
 
Tues. July 9 12:00-1:00 – Hattiesburg – Rotary Club of H’burg -- Remarks 
 
 Press on Medicaid Report – statement or quote or release from RM 
 
 One-on-One reminder calls  
 
 *Media alerts for Wednesday’s Events 
 
 
Wed. July  10 9:30-groundbreaking and tour - Clarksdale, MS --Construction 

Completition Celebration for Crossroads Energy Ctr. 
 12:00 noon – Luncheon – Remarks, release 
 

Sunday Column Ideas 
 
6:45-8:30 – Raymond -- United Pentecostal Church – Remarks 

 
 *Media alerts for Thursday’s Events 
 
Thurs. July 11 9:45 a.m. – Proclamation Surgical Technologist Week – Release 
 
 MEDC Summer Conf? 
 
 DRA Press Announcement – Jackson at PDD & Greenville? 
 Or Wednesday after Luncheon in Clarksdale and event later in 

Jackson?  
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Friday, July 12  9:00-9:30 – Sandestin, FL. -- MS Bar’s Annual Convention – 

Young Lawyers Division Assembly--Remarks 
 

11:30-12:00 – Gulfport – USM Conference Ctr. -- Officers and 
Board of Directors of MPE--Remarks 

 
Sat. July 13-16 11:00-10:00 p.m. Boise, ID-- 94th NGA Annual Meeting-- 

Remarks  
 
Sun. July 14 
 
Mon. July 15  NGA - Releases 
   Calls to PRM & Telesouth 
   Interviews 
 
Tues. July 16 
   Press on scheduled execution date 
 
Wed. July 17 9:30 – 10:00 MS Association of School Superintendents – 

Remarks 
 
 Scheduled Execution Date 
 
Thur. July 18 Gulfport 11:45 – 1:00 Rotary Club 
 
Fri. July 19  
 
Sat. July 20 – 21 
 
Mon. July 22 Meeting with Sidgmore 
  
 MS Labor Management Conf 
 
 JETRO Meeting  
 
 


